

**Ruby Attri Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No. 12345 of 2025.**

26.02.2026 Present: Mr. Arsh Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rahul Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1.
Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.2.
Mr. Vishal Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.3 & 4.

Mr. Vishal Thakur, learned counsel, has put in appearance on behalf of respondents No.3 & 4. As prayed for, reply be filed, within a period of two weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed, within further period of one week.

List on **18.03.2026**.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

February 26, 2026
(Shivank Thakur)