

**Ruby Attri Vs. State of H.P. & Anr.**

**CWP No.12345 of 2025**

01.04.2026 Present: M/s Gunjan Sharma and Arsh Chauhan,  
Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajpal Thakur, Additional Advocate  
General, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Vishal Singh Thakur, Advocate, for  
respondent No.2.

Respondents No.3 and 4 *ex parte*.

Mr. Vishal Singh Thakur, learned Counsel,  
appearing for respondent No.2, has made available certain  
instructions in terms of the previous order, but the same are  
not in-consonance with the directions passed by the Court.  
On his request, list on **07.04.2026**. Respondent No.2-  
Himachal Pradesh Public Service Commission to furnish  
information in terms of the previous order passed by the  
Court. The information provided by the Commission is  
returned back forthwith.

**Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

April 01, 2026  
(Rishi)